

AMADEUS IT GROUP, S.A. - *Amadeus or the Company* - (formerly AMADEUS IT HOLDING, S.A.) in accordance with the provisions of Article 228 of Restated Text of the Securities Exchange Act (Ley del Mercado de Valores) by this letter communicates the following

RELEVANT INFORMATION

REF: AMADEUS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Amadeus today announces that Decius Valmorbida is appointed Senior Vice President, Travel Channels, effective immediately, replacing Mr. Lauren Leurink, who joined Amadeus in 2016, but will now leave the Company after a handover period, for personal reasons.

Mr. Valmorbida, previously Vice President EMEA for Travel Channels, joined Amadeus 13 years ago as an Operational Director in Brazil. He subsequently became Vice President for Latin America in 2009. In 2013, he moved to Madrid serving in the global role of Vice President Distribution Marketing, in which position he has managed both commercial and marketing strategy for the business unit.

Mr. Valmorbida will also become a member of the Company's Executive Committee.

Madrid, 19 of June of 2017

Amadeus IT Group, S.A.